

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KAN.59/2016

Appellant : Shri Jawahorlal Narzary.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer, Water Resource Division,

Diphu, Karbi Anglong

Date of hearing : 13.07.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 13.07.2016

Both the parties are absent but have submitted written statements that the information sought for by the petitioner vide his RTI petition dated 01.07.2014 had been received to his full satisfaction. Hence, the Second Appeal petition dated 24.11.2014 stands dismissed.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KAN.59/2016/12 -A Dtd. 13.07.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Executive Engineer, Water Resource Division, Diphu, Dist-Karbi Anglong, Assam for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Executive Engineer, Water Resource Division, Diphu, Dist-Karbi Anglong, Assam for information.
- 3. Shri Jawahorlal Narzary, Vill- Anandapur Gaon, P.O.- Dentaghat, Dist- Karbi Anglong, Assam, for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission